Digital AC Motors MHD071 7-3
DOK-MOTOR*-MHD********-PR04-EN-P
Description Symbol Unit MHD071B-061
Type of cooling Natural Natural Surface Liquid
Motor overtemperature 60 K 100 K 60 K/100 K 60 K/100 K
Electric parameters
Characteristic motor speed nK min-1 4500
Continuous torque at standstill MdN Nm 8.0 9.0 12.0 not

Digital AC Motors MHD071 7-5
DOK-MOTOR*-MHD********-PR04-EN-P
7.2 Type Code � Ordering Name
typecodeMHD071_M10.fh7
Feedback connection
Power connection
0° 270°
270°
Feedback connection
Power connection
0°
Illustration example: MHD071
1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9
1
05 1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9
2
05 1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9
3
05 1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9
4
05
Example:
Abbrev.
Column
M H D 0 7 1 B - 0 6 1 - N G 0 - U N
1. Product
1.1 MHD . . . . . . . . = MHD
2. Motor size
2.1 071 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . = 071
3. Motor length
3.1 Lenghts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . = A, B
4. Windings code
4.1 MHD071A . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . = 061
4.2 MHD071B . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . = 035, 061
5. Motor encoder
5.1 digital servo feedback . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . = N
5.2 digital servo feedback with integrated
multiturn absolute encoder . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . = P
6. Driven shaft
6.1 plain shaft (with shaft sealing ring). . . . . . . . . . . . . = G
6.2 Shaft with key per DIN 6885-1
(with shaft sealing ring) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . = P
7. Holding brake
7.1 without holding brake . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . = 0
7.2 holding brake    5 Nm. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . = 1
7.3 holding brake 6.5 Nm. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . = 2
8. Output direction of power connection
8.1 Connector turnable 270° . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . = U
9. Housing design
9.1 for natural convection or surface cooling. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . = N
9.2 for natural convection or surface cooling
with protection mode IP68. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . = P
10. Standard reference
Standard Title Edition
DIN 6885-1 Drive Type with Fastenings without Taper Action; 1968-08
Parallel Keys, Keyways, Deep Pattern
DIN EN 60529 Degrees of protection provided by enclosures (IP code) 2000-09
(IEC 60529:1989 + A1:1999); German version EN 60529:1991 + A1:2000
Note:
Holding brake "1" and "2" are only available with motor length "B"
Housing design "P" is only available with motor length "B" and windings code "061"
See project manual for definition of protection mode IP68
2
1
1
2
1
Fig. 7-5: MHD071 type code
7-6 MHD071 Digital AC Motors
DOK-MOTOR*-MHD********-PR04-EN-P
7.3 Speed-Torque Characteristics
Housing overtemperature
60 K
Insulated structure
Winding overtemperature
100 K
Non-insulated structure
Stahlplatte
Speed-torque characteristics of MHD071A-061
Speed-torque characteristics of MHD071B-035
Speed-torque characteristics of MHD071B-061
Digital AC Motors MHD071 7-7
DOK-MOTOR*-MHD********-PR04-EN-P
[A]: MdN Natural conv. (S1 continuous operation)
[B]: MdN Surface cooling (S1 continuous operation)
[C]: MdN Liquid cooling (S1 continuous operation)
[D]: MKB (S6 intermittent operation)
[1]: HDS to HVR
[2]: HDS to HVE or DKCxx.3 with a power connection of 3 x AC 480 V
[3]: HDS to HVE or DKCxx.3 with a power connection of 3 x AC 440 V
[4]: HDS to HVE or DKCxx.3 with a power connection of 3 x AC 400 V
Fig. 7-6: Speed-torque characteristics
7-8 MHD071 Digital AC Motors
DOK-MOTOR*-MHD********-PR04-EN-P
7.4 Shaft Load
For explanations refer to Chapter 16.
10 20 30
x/mm
400
800
1600
F
ra
di
al
/N
600
1400
40
1200
1000
200
0
Nmean
500 min-1
1000 min-1
2000 min-1
3000 min-1
4000 min-1
6000 min-15000 min-1
10 20 30
x/mm
400

	3.11 Battery Safety
	3.12 Protection Against Pressurized Systems
	4 MHD Type Code
	4.1 Product Group
	4.2 Motor Frame Size
	4.3 Motor Frame Length
	4.4 Winding Code
	4.5 Motor Feedback
	4.6 Output Shaft
	4.7 Holding Brake
	4.8 Output Direction of Power Connector
	4.9 Housing Type
	4.10 Reference to Standards
	4.11Note
	5 General Information Regarding Technical Data
	5.1 60-K and 100-K Parameters
	5.2 Operating modes
	5.3 Definition of Parameters
	5.4 Sample characteristic curve
	6 MHD041
	6.1 Technical Data
	Holding Brake
	6.2 Type Code – Ordering Name
	6.3 Speed-Torque Caracteristics
	6.4 Shaft Load
	6.5 Dimensions
	7 MHD071
	7.1 Technical Data
	Holding Brake
	7.2 Type Code – Ordering Name
	7.3 Speed-Torque Characteristics
	7.4 Shaft Load
	7.5 Dimensions
	7.6 Blower Units
	8 MHD090
	8.1 Technical Data
	Holding Brake
	8.2 Type Code – Ordering Name
	8.3 Speed-Torque Characteristics
	8.4 Shaft Load
	8.5 Dimensions
	8.6 Blower Units
	9 MHD093
	9.1 Technical Data
	Holding Brake
	Liquid cooling
	9.2 Type Code – Ordering Name
	9.3 Speed-Torque Characteristics
	9.4 Shaft Load
	9.5 Dimensions (Standard Cooling)
	9.6 Blower Units
	9.7 Dimensions (Liquid Cooling)
	10 MHD095
	10.1 Technical Data
	Holding Brake
	10.1 Type Code – Ordering Name
	10.2 Speed- Torque Characteristics
	10.3 Shaft Load
	10.4 Dimensions (Standard Cooling)
	10.5 Blower Units
	10.6 Dimensions (Liquid Cooling)
	11 MHD112
	11.1 Technical Data
	Holding Brake
	11.2 Type Code – Ordering Name
	11.3 Speed-Torque Characteristics
	11.4 Shaft Load
	11.5 Dimensions
	11.6 Blower Units
	12 MHD115
	12.1 Technical Data
	Holding Brake
	Liquid cooling
	12.2 Type Code – Ordering Name
	12.3 Speed-Torque Characteristics
	12.4 Shaft Load
	12.5 Dimensions
	12.6 Blower Units
	13 MHD131
	13.1 Technical Data
	Holding Brake
	13.2 Type Code – Ordering Name
	13.3 Speed-Torque Characteristics
	13.4 Shaft Load
	13.5 Dimensions
	13.6 Blower Units
	14 Accessories
	14.1 Sealing Air Connection Accessories
	14.2 Gearings
	GTS, GTP Planetary Gearings
	Worm Gears 058
	15 Connection System
	15.1 Overview of Connections
	15.2 Power Connector
	Overview
	Flange Sockets
	15.3 Encoder Connection
	Flange Socket
	15.4 Blower Connection
	Type (1)
	3-Pin Type (2)
	15.5 Connection Cable
	16 Application Instructions
	16.1 Operating Conditions
	Setup Height and Ambient Temperature
	Vibration and Shock Loads
	16.2 Degree of Protection
	Optional Sealing Air Connector
	Selecting the Degree of Protection
	16.3 Design and Installation Positions
	Prime Coat and Housing Varnish
	16.4 Blower
	16.5 Liquid Cooling
	Connection Instructions
	16.6 Holding Brakes
	16.7 Driven Shaft and Motor Bearing
	Plain Shaft
	Driven Shaft With Key
	Driven shaft with shaft sealing ring
	Bearing and Shaft Load
	16.8 Motor Encoder
	Technical Data of Motor Encoder
	16.9 Acceptances, Approvals
	CE Mark
	UR, cUR Listing
	17 Handling
	17.1 Identifying the Merchandise
	17.2 Type Plates
	17.3 Notes on packaging
	17.4 Storage
	17.5 Transport and Handling
	18 Mounting
	18.1 Qualified personnel
	18.2 Mounting the Motor
	18.3 Connecting the Motor
	Connecting Ready-Made Cables
	Changing the Output Direction of Power and Feedback Connectors
	19 Commissioning, Operation, and Maintenance
	19.1 Commissioning
	19.2 Operation
	19.3 Maintenance
	Cleaning
	Bearings
	Connection Lines
	Holding Brake
	20 Appendix
	20.1 List of Standards
	20.2 Selecting Power Cables
	INS0680, 1.0 mm²
	INS0680, 1.5 mm²